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Metrics
Grantee
Program Year
PART I:   SUMMARY OF CDBG RESOURCES
01  UNEXPENDED CDBG FUNDS AT END OF PREVIOUS PROGRAM YEAR
02  ENTITLEMENT GRANT
03  SURPLUS URBAN RENEWAL
04  SECTION 108 GUARANTEED LOAN FUNDS
05  CURRENT YEAR PROGRAM INCOME
05a CURRENT YEAR SECTION 108 PROGRAM INCOME (FOR SI TYPE)
06  RETURNS
07  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL AVAILABLE
08  TOTAL AVAILABLE (SUM, LINES 01-07)
PART II:  SUMMARY OF CDBG EXPENDITURES
09  DISBURSEMENTS OTHER THAN SECTION 108 REPAYMENTS AND PLANNING/ADMINISTRATION
10  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL AMOUNT SUBJECT TO LOW/MOD BENEFIT
11  AMOUNT SUBJECT TO LOW/MOD BENEFIT (LINE 09 + LINE 10)
12  DISBURSED IN IDIS FOR PLANNING/ADMINISTRATION
13  DISBURSED IN IDIS FOR SECTION 108 REPAYMENTS
14  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL EXPENDITURES
15  TOTAL EXPENDITURES (SUM, LINES 11-14)
16  UNEXPENDED BALANCE (LINE 08 - LINE 15)
PART III: LOWMOD BENEFIT THIS REPORTING PERIOD
17  EXPENDED FOR LOW/MOD HOUSING IN SPECIAL AREAS
18  EXPENDED FOR LOW/MOD MULTI-UNIT HOUSING
19  DISBURSED FOR OTHER LOW/MOD ACTIVITIES
20  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL LOW/MOD CREDIT
21  TOTAL LOW/MOD CREDIT (SUM, LINES 17-20)
22  PERCENT LOW/MOD CREDIT (LINE 21/LINE 11)
LOW/MOD BENEFIT FOR MULTI-YEAR CERTIFICATIONS
23  PROGRAM YEARS(PY) COVERED IN CERTIFICATION
24  CUMULATIVE NET EXPENDITURES SUBJECT TO LOW/MOD BENEFIT CALCULATION
25  CUMULATIVE EXPENDITURES BENEFITING LOW/MOD PERSONS
26  PERCENT BENEFIT TO LOW/MOD PERSONS (LINE 25/LINE 24)
PART IV:  PUBLIC SERVICE (PS) CAP CALCULATIONS
27  DISBURSED IN IDIS FOR PUBLIC SERVICES
28  PS UNLIQUIDATED OBLIGATIONS AT END OF CURRENT PROGRAM YEAR
29  PS UNLIQUIDATED OBLIGATIONS AT END OF PREVIOUS PROGRAM YEAR
30  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL PS OBLIGATIONS
31  TOTAL PS OBLIGATIONS (LINE 27 + LINE 28 - LINE 29 + LINE 30)
32  ENTITLEMENT GRANT
33  PRIOR YEAR PROGRAM INCOME
34  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL SUBJECT TO PS CAP
35  TOTAL SUBJECT TO PS CAP (SUM, LINES 32-34)
36  PERCENT FUNDS OBLIGATED FOR PS ACTIVITIES (LINE 31/LINE 35)
PART V:   PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION (PA) CAP
37  DISBURSED IN IDIS FOR PLANNING/ADMINISTRATION
38  PA UNLIQUIDATED OBLIGATIONS AT END OF CURRENT PROGRAM YEAR
39  PA UNLIQUIDATED OBLIGATIONS AT END OF PREVIOUS PROGRAM YEAR
40  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL PA OBLIGATIONS
41  TOTAL PA OBLIGATIONS (LINE 37 + LINE 38 - LINE 39 +LINE 40)
42  ENTITLEMENT GRANT
43  CURRENT YEAR PROGRAM INCOME
44  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL SUBJECT TO PA CAP
45  TOTAL SUBJECT TO PA CAP (SUM, LINES 42-44)
46  PERCENT FUNDS OBLIGATED FOR PA ACTIVITIES (LINE 41/LINE 45)
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LINE 17 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES TO CONSIDER IN DETERMINING THE AMOUNT TO ENTER ON LINE 17

Report returned no data.

LINE 18 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES TO CONSIDER IN DETERMINING THE AMOUNT TO ENTER ON LINE 18

Report returned no data.

LINE 19 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES INCLUDED IN THE COMPUTATION OF LINE 19

Plan Year IDIS Project IDIS Activity Voucher
Number Activity Name Matrix

Code
National
Objective Drawn Amount

2008
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2012
2012
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2012
2012
2012
2012
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2012
2012
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2012
2012
2012
2012
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2012
2012
2012
2012
Total
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15
15
9
10
15
15
15
15
15
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
9
9
9
10
10
10
13
13
13
15
15
15
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

2121
2400
2400
2469
2419
2472
2472
2473
2473
2473
2517
2517
2517
2517
2517
2517
2517
2517
2517
2517
2515
2515
2515
2502
2502
2522
2526
2526
2526
2523
2527
2536
2518
2518
2518
2494
2504
2504
2504
2504
2507
2507
2507
2520
2529

5473345
5460982
5473345
5445561
5445561
5460982
5486358
5445561
5460982
5473345
5445561
5445569
5460982
5460983
5473216
5473343
5486358
5500673
5529909
5529918
5473345
5486358
5529918
5473345
5529918
5473345
5486358
5500673
5529918
5460982
5500673
5529918
5486358
5500673
5529918
5460982
5460982
5486358
5500673
5529918
5460982
5473345
5486358
5473345
5529918

DISCOVERY CENTER MUSEUM
Winnebago County Health Department
Winnebago County Health Department
Ramp Building Program
SET Program
The Arts Council
The Arts Council
The Literacy Council
The Literacy Council
The Literacy Council
Rehabilitation Services
Rehabilitation Services
Rehabilitation Services
Rehabilitation Services
Rehabilitation Services
Rehabilitation Services
Rehabilitation Services
Rehabilitation Services
Rehabilitation Services
Rehabilitation Services
Ramp Building Program
Ramp Building Program
Ramp Building Program
Self Employment Training Program (SET)
Self Employment Training Program (SET)
SET Manufacturing Program/SBDC
Economic Development Services
Economic Development Services
Economic Development Services
Project Facelift Playground
Fair Housing
Swim-N-More
Code Enforcement
Code Enforcement
Code Enforcement
Dreamline Tattoo & Piercing
On The Rocks Bar & Grill
On The Rocks Bar & Grill
On The Rocks Bar & Grill
On The Rocks Bar & Grill
Zina Horton/Zammuto's(Alexza, Inc)
Zina Horton/Zammuto's(Alexza, Inc)
Zina Horton/Zammuto's(Alexza, Inc)
Juan Ramos/Las Palmas
Morgan & Main- Cabinet Shop/Facade

05
05
05
14A
18C
05
05
05
05
05
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14A
14A
14A
18C
18C
18C
18B
18B
18B
03F
05
05
15
15
15
18C
17D
17D
17D
17D
18C
18C
18C
17B
18A

LMC
LMC
LMC
LMH
LMCMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMA
LMA
LMA
LMA
LMA
LMC
LMA
LMA
LMA
LMCMC
LMJ
LMJ
LMJ
LMJ
LMCMC
LMCMC
LMCMC
LMA
LMA

$50,000.00
$3,467.10
$2,519.08
$4,110.00

$208.46
$4,000.00

$21,000.00
$4,574.78
$7,243.93

$413.63
$100,220.01
$20,634.68
$93,323.74
$2,329.94

$81,651.27
$804.79

$44,380.46
$41,785.94
$9,317.68

$245,367.89
$1,500.00
$3,630.00
$9,870.00
$3,412.51

$23,530.16
$2,078.75

$87,975.00
$9,775.00

$19,550.00
$9,500.00
$1,500.00
$4,903.00

$427,695.03
$47,521.67
$95,043.30
$6,250.00

$22,744.62
$8,100.00

$649.50
$12,677.91
$12,740.00
$1,876.83

$10,383.17
$7,620.90

$12,000.00

$1,579,880.73


